generally includes a  review  of your full case  history, several types of hearing tests, 

counseling to understand  results, and recommendations on appropriate  treatment. 

• Hearing  aid: Limited  to  one  (1)  hearing  aid  per  hearing  impaired  ear up to two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($2500) every forty-eight  (48)  months  for  a  Covered Person twenty-one 

(21) years of age  or younger  who  is verified as being deaf or  hearing impaired by a  licensed 

audiologist, an otolaryngologist, or other  licensed physician. Covered Persons  are 

responsible for any costs  beyond the  two  thousand five  hundred  dollars ($2,500)  limit for 

hearing aids. 

o  To  be  Covered  Services,  hearing  aids  must  be  listed  on  the  approved  hearing  aid  list.  

The  approved hearing aid list  is subject to periodic  review  and amendment.  The  

approved hearing aid list is available by calling 1-866-202-2561.